10-31	-2002
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Attached <i>10 - </i> マイ <sub>ー</sub> フス	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Sauer-Danfoss Holding A/S</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	······
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Nordborg, Denmark
Attached Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/204,527	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C.	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Capital Square, 400 Locust St.	8. Deposit account number: 50-2098
City:State: <sup>IA</sup> Zip: <sup>50309-2350</sup>	
	SE THIS SPACE
	October 16, 2002       Signature     October 16, 2002       Date       Over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
2 TON11 00000077 1020452/ Washing	ton, D.C. 20231
1 40.00 00	PATENT

REEL: 013430 FRAME: 0846

NAME OF INVENTOR	DATE EXECUTED
TRUMPLER, Walter	July 5, 2002
KOHNLE, Horst	August 12, 2002
HINKEN, Reiner	August 13, 2002

## PATENT REEL: 013430 FRAME: 0847

## ASSIGNMENT

## (Joint Inventorship)

WHEREAS, Walter Trümpler, Horst Kohnle and Reiner Hinken, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful DEVICE FOR MEASURING AN ELECTRICAL CURRENT THAT FLOWS THROUGH A STRIP CONDUCTOR, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on even date herewith; and U.S. Serial No. 10/204,527 filed August 21, 2002 WHEREAS, Sauer-Danfoss Holding A/S, a company organized and existing

under the laws of Denmark, having a principal office and place of business at Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention that may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

Dated: <u>5. 7. 2002</u> Dated: <u>12.08.2002</u>

Horst Kohnle

Dated: 1308.02

Reiner Hinken

**RECORDED: 10/24/2002** 

Trümpléi